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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:20:20AM

Assembly District 23

 3,458 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 185 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,670 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,670 

 834 HELAL A. SHEIKH

 1,872 MICHAEL G. SCALA

 669 WILLIAM RUIZ

 1 ALEX J. POEMARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CASSANDRA WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NERO HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA FREESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE N MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO A TURSO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,406 

Unrecorded  264 

Assembly District 28

 241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  244 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  244 

 61 HELAL A. SHEIKH

 73 MICHAEL G. SCALA

 82 WILLIAM RUIZ

 2 HETTIE V POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  219 

Unrecorded  25 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:20:20AM

Assembly District 31

 285 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  298 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  298 

 99 HELAL A. SHEIKH

 80 MICHAEL G. SCALA

 67 WILLIAM RUIZ

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDEOION ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 29 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  278 

Unrecorded  20 

Assembly District 38

 1,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,464 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,464 

 593 HELAL A. SHEIKH

 294 MICHAEL G. SCALA

 511 WILLIAM RUIZ

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,410 

Unrecorded  54 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:20:20AM

Total for Democratic Member of the City Council (32nd Council District) - Queens County

 5,412 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,676 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,676 

 1,587 HELAL A. SHEIKH

 2,319 MICHAEL G. SCALA

 1,329 WILLIAM RUIZ

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX J. POEMARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDEOION ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CASSANDRA WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HETTIE V POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NERO HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL A. VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 30 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA FREESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE N MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO A TURSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,313 

Unrecorded  363 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (32nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:20:20AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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